
New Town Primary 
Term Dates 2023/2024

Term  Start date End date Holiday - School Closed

1 Monday  4 September 2023 Friday 20 October 2023 Inset Day on 1 September 2023

Monday 23 October – Friday 27 October 
2023

2 Tuesday 31 October 2023 Wednesday 20 December 2023

    1.30pm finish 

    No afternoon Nursery

Inset Day on Monday 30 October 2023

Thursday 21 December 2023 – Thursday 4 
January 2024

3 Monday 8 January 2024 Friday 9 February 2024 Inset Day on Friday 5 January 2024

Monday 12 February – Friday 16 February 
2024

4 Tuesday 20 February 2024 Thursday 28 March 2024

    1.30pm finish 

    No afternoon Nursery

Inset Day on Monday 19 February 2024

Friday 29 March – Friday 12 April 2024

5 Monday 15 April 2024 Friday 24 May 2024 Bank Holiday Monday 6 May 2024

Monday 27 May – Friday 31 May 2024

6 Tuesday  4 June 2024 Tuesday 23 July 2024

    1.30pm finish 

    No afternoon Nursery

Inset Day on Monday 3 June 2024

Summer Holiday commences on 
Wednesday 24 July 2024

Foundation Stage 2 children (Reception) will have a staggered entry into school from 4th 
September 2023 to facilitate a smooth integration into our school.

Whilst we do not anticipate any changes to our inset days, please be aware that these dates 
could be subject to change. 


